Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

Attorney Docket No. 2996-00021

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1014/2910	HEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
Please record the attached original documents or	r copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
	party(ies):
IMAGE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
900 Northwest 63rd Street	WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Oklahoma City, OK 73116 9-18-00	9 Indianhead Drive
	P.O. Box 37
[] Tadinidual (a)	Mosinee, WI 54455
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership	
[] General Partnership	
[] Other	[] Association [] General Partnership
	[] Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	[X] Corporation-State Wisconsin
attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Other
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	domestic representative designation is
[] Other	attached: [] Yes [] No (Designation must
	be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	[] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	r(s):
The Joseph Book Look Look Col	m modern by the state of the st
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/443,821	
737 343,021	
Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00
Cobby J. Shereff	[x] Enclosed
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	0 5
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 (Attached duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
	ir paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original doc	cument.
Cobby J. Shereff	September 14, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and document: 2
rotal named of pages more and	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
26/2000 DNBUYEN 00000295 75443821 CERTIFICATE	E OF MAILING
FC:481 40.00 DP	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being	g deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
sufficient postage as first class mail in an enve	lope to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 14th day	or September, 2000.
To Ann Vuogemaki	
Jo Ann Kuczynski Name	Req. No.
Maine	7.5 T
Jollan Kucsunski	9-14-00
Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This Assignment is made by Image Systems International, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, doing business at 900 Northwest 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 to Wausau Financial Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, doing buisness at 9 Indianhead Drive, P.O. Box 37, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Image Systems International, Inc. hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Wausau Financial Systems, Inc. and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following application for trademark registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark:

> Serial No.: 75/443,821 Filing Date: March 3, 1998

Notice of Allowance Date: June 1, 1999

Mark: IMAGE ONE

Executed and delivered this _____ day of _____, 2000.

IMAGE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Title:

Prestand. Farris known to me to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of Cklahoma County of Canadian

RECORDED: 09/18/2000

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: 63/28/04

(SEAL)

KATHY OWENS Canadian County Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma My commission expires Mar. 28, 2004.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0908